



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 616/2010 & CM APPL. 15189-15190/2010**

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD Appellant

Through: Ms. Jyoti Nayak, proxy counsel
(M:9811700978)

versus

JHAMMAN LAL GUPTA Respondent

Through: Mr. M.M. Kashyap and Mr.
Dhananjay K. Gupta,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **19.12.2022**

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Ld. counsel appearing for appellant submits that the main counsel is not available. At request, re-notify on 16.03.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2022

au