



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 616/2010

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD Appellant
Through: Mr. Puneet Bajaj, Advocate
versus

JHAMMAN LAL GUPTA Respondent
Through: Mr. Madan Mohan Kashyap
with Mr. Hemant Kumar
Niranjan and Mr. Prabhat
Kumar, Advocates.
(M:9818361347)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

04.05.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Mr. Puneet Bajaj, Advocate appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that there has been a change in the management. The new management of the appellant wants to settle the matter with the respondent.
2. In view thereof, the matter is referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre.
3. List before the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 11.05.2023.
4. List before the Court on 11.08.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 4, 2023

au