



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 616/2010

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD Appellant

Through: Mr. Puneet Bajaj, Advocate

versus

JHAMMAN LAL GUPTA Respondent

Through: Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

15.01.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground that his father has undergone a hip replacement surgery.

2. Mr. M.M. Kashyap, learned counsel for the respondent seriously opposes the adjournment and submits that his client is 88 years of age.

3. Re-notify on 21 February 2024 for hearing and disposal at the end of the Board.

4. The written submissions of the appellant are on record. The respondent is also directed to place on record written submissions not exceeding five pages.

5. Both sides shall file duly indexed compilations of any judicial

RFA 616/2010

Page 1 of 2



authorities on which they may seek to place reliance, after exchanging copies thereof with the opposite side, at least a week prior to the next date of hearing.

6. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in this case.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 15, 2024

B.S. Rohella

Click here to check corrigendum, if any