



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 616/2010

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Puneet Bajaj, Adv.

versus

JHAMMAN LAL GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dhananjay Gupta, Mr. M.M. Kayanap, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

19.03.2025

%

During the course of the submissions, some settlement talks have taken place. The only dispute remaining is regarding the interest from the date of filing of the suit till the date of decision.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take instructions.

List the matter on 28.03.2025 at 02.30 PM.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 19, 2025

Pallavi/KR