



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 616/2010

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: None
versus

JHAMMAN LAL GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.M. Kashyap and Ms. Poona
Seth, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

21.04.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent has mentioned the matter to submit that some understanding has been reached between the parties.
2. However, he submits that he is in some personal difficulty today, and the matter be taken up on some other date.
3. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 09th May, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 21, 2025/kr