



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 616/2010

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Puneet Bajaj, Advocate with
Mr. Amit Bhatia, AR

versus

JHAMMAN LAL GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dhananjay Gupta, Advocate
with Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, S/o
respondent

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

10.10.2025

1. Learned counsels for the parties seek an adjournment for addressing arguments on the next date of hearing.
2. Accordingly, in the interest of justice, renotify on 27.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025/So