



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 616/2010**

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Puneet Bajaj, Advocate.**

versus

JHAMMAN LAL GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

12.03.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondent.
3. In terms of the order dated 27.01.2026, the court has received report indicating that the total amount including interest on the principal amount, i.e., Rs. 7,29,000/- is Rs.13,83,899/- (subject to TDS and premature penalty, if any.).
4. Renotify on 23.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 12, 2026/rr/ah